Fixed Assets, net   251  251

05,112

07

-

152

9,005

01,001

Liabilities

Liabilities to

suppliers and

service providers

0,122

751  -  990  -  0,291

Accounts payable  0,527  -  -  200  -  2,010

Warrants

exercisable to

shares (series 5)

   091  -  -  091

Warrants

exercisable to

shares (series 6)

 - -   920  -  -  920

Warrants

exercisable to

shares (series 7)

-

-

529

-

-

529

Liability due to

discontinuation of

employee-

employer

relations, net

   021

  2,575  751  0,925  0,512  -  0,099

Assets after

liabilities

deduction

 00,997  (717)   (0,925)   (051)   9,005  02,725

CAN-FITE BIOPHARMA LTD.

- 46 -

10. Sensitivity Tests Tables

Dollar Exchange Rate Sensitivity

Type of Asset/

(liability)

Fair value as

of (30.6.12)

Profit (loss) from changes Profit (loss) from changes

  An increase

of 10% in

dollar rate

An increase

of 5% in

dollar rate

A decrease

of 10% in

dollar rate

A decrease

of 5% in

dollar rate

Thousand NIS

Cash and cash

equivalents

 993 496  (993)  (496)

Liabilities to

suppliers and

service providers

 (59)   (29)  59 29

Accounts payable  (151)   (76)  151   76

Total  783 391 (783) (391)

Sensitivity to changes of interest in NIS and dollars is not significant.

Since a major part of the Company’s expenses are in US dollars, the Company takes action for

minimizing currency risks by preserving some of its liquidity in US dollars or linked to US dollars.

As protection of financial exposure which does not contradict the accounting exposure, the

Company holds most of its current assets in foreign currency balances and balances linked to

foreign currency.

11. Exceptional Events after the Balance Period

On July 3, 2012 the Company announced that the Company’s board of directors has instructed the